

मध्य प्रदेश ग्रामीण बैंक

Madhya Pradesh Gramin Bank (A Joint Venture of Govt of India, Bank of India & MP Govt.)

No. HO/HRD/2023-24/803

Date: 04.07.2023

Head of the Department Jeevan Pramaan Project National Informatics Centre A-Block, C.G.O.Complex, Lodhi Road New Delhi – 110003

Sir,

H.R.D

Re : On Boarding request to register our Bank as Pension Sanctioning Authority and Pension Disbursing Agency with Jeevan Pramaan Portal.

In reference to the captioned matter, we wish to inform you that Madhya Pradesh Gramin Bank disburses pension to around 1500 pensioners and would like to register itself with Jeevan Pramaan Portal so that the facility of generating Digital Life Certificate can be extended to our pensioners as well.

Pension Sanctioning Authority	Madhya Pradesh Gramin Bank
Pension Disbursing Agency	Madhya Pradesh Gramin Bank
Office Address	Head Office 204, C 21 Business Park C 21 Square Opp. Hotel Radisson Blu MR-10 Indore (MP) 452010
E-mail	Ho.hrd@mpgb-rrb.com
Contact Person Details	Dinesh Mahajan Assistant General Manager (HRD) Madhya Pradesh Gramin Bank Head Office C 21 Square, Opp. Hotel Radisson Blu MR -10, Indore (MP) 452010 Mobile : 9425911940

The requisite details of on-boarding are provided below :

It shall be highly appreciated if you can register Madhya Pradesh Gramin Bank (MPGB) as Pension Sanctioning Authority and Pension Disbursing Agency with Jeevan Pramaan Portal at the earliest.

ours faithfully. tub Diwanii General Manager

प्रधान कार्यालय : 204, द्वितीय तल, सी–21, बिजनेस पार्क, रेडिसन ब्लु हॉटेल के सामने, इन्दौर (म.प्र.) 452010 Head Office: 204, Second Floor, C-21, Business Park, In front of Hotel Redisson Blu, Indore (M.P.) 452010 इमिल/ Email- ho.hrd@mpab-trb.com, वेबसाईट/Website : www.mpgb.co.in फोन/ Phone: 0731-2445327 /28-29-30-31-32, टोल फ्री नंबर/ Toll Free No. 1800 233 6295